

February 15, 2019

John Kozey Security/Life Safety Administrator General Services Department Martin County Board of County Commissioners

## RE: AGREEMENT BETWEEN COUNTY AND CONTRACTOR FOR SECURITY AND ACCESS CONTROL SERVICE, EQUIPMENT AND INSTALLATION

Dear Mr. Kozey:

Thank you for the opportunity to provide service maintenance for Martin County electronic security products. Securitas Electronic Security, Incorporated values and appreciates the business partnership that has been built with Martin County, and would like to continue providing you with outstanding service.

As you are aware, the neighboring counties and government entities have taken notice of the exceptional security programs you have in place.

In effort to help the surrounding counties and government entities, we are requesting an amendment to our agreement RFP 2017-2894. The requested amendment would allow the surrounding counties and government entities to take advantage of your current security agreement RFP 2017-2894. Amendment shall take effect on February 15, 2019.

At Securitas Electronic Security, Incorporated, we appreciate the opportunity to serve you in your security needs, and your support of our products and services.

Sincerely yours,

Securitas Electronic Security, Inc.

Miguel Casanova

**Senior Account Executive Enterprise Commercial Sales** 



1. Requested amendment			
<ul> <li>This Contract may be expanded to include other governmental agencies. The Contractor may agree to allow other public agencies the same items at the same terms and conditions as this bid, during the period of time that this Contract is in effect. Each political entity will be responsible for execution of its own requirements with the Bidder.</li> <li>The requested Amendment shall take effect on February 22, 2019.</li> </ul>			
		<b>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</b> , the parties hereto ha the date first set forth above.	ve executed this Amendment to the Agreement as of
		Securitas Electronic Security, Inc.	MARTIN COUNTY
Securitas ES Management Date	Nicole Carey 2/21/19 Authorized Signature Date		
Jeffrey H. Wasden Print	Nicole Carey Print		
Regional Sales Manager <u>Title</u>	Purchasing Manager Title		